Sihee

Stradivari 10 oz.
"

968

"

?7 oz.
7 oz.

3% oz.

3 0z.
4% oz.
1l oz.

12 oz.
10 oz.
S oz.

STRADIVARI STEA{WARE
NOT OPTIC

Goblet
Tall Sherbet
Low Sherbet

Cocktail

Wine

Oyster Cocktail
Cordial

Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

Sg in.
5z in.

Tall Comport
Low Comport

Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner

-l-

Crystal

PLAIN
Doz.

O © O
(oo Xe]
(o N éXo)

000 00O«
& 882 8888

w

D O OOO WOOO
L] L

(-
oo
88

13.75

Crystcl

ETCHED

Diane
Portia
Per
Doz.

13.50
13.50C
13.50

13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50

13.50
13.50
13.50

11.25
11.25

20.00
28.00

18.75



C/L #106

2/17/38
1066 LINE STEMWARE
(Crystal Stem and Foot)
C-A-E-Dp & M/L - OPTIC Crystal
Ame-Rb-Fg-Carmen - NOT OPTiC Crystal Moonlight <Etchned
' Amber Anmethyst Diane

Emerald Royal Blue Portic

Diarnthus Forest Gr. Elcine Carmen
Per Per Der
Doz. Doz. Doz.

1066 11 oz. Goblet 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 3% oz. Cocktail (Tall) 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 3 oz. Cocktail (Low) 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 3 oz. Wine 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 2 oz. Sherry 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 4% oz. Claret $.00 13.50 13.15
1066 1l oz. Cordial 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 1l oz. Pousse Cafe 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 3/4 oz. Brandy 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 S oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 5 oz. Cafe Parfait 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 9 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 3 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50 13.15
1066 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler (3135) 6.25 - 10.50
1066 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler (3135) 6.25 - 10.50
1066 8 o0z. Ftd. Tumbler (3135) 6.25 - 10.50
1066 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler (3135) 6.25 - 10.50
10686 2% oz. Ftd. Tumbler (3135) 6.25 - 10.850
1066 6 oz. Fruit Selad (3135) 6.25 - 10.50
1066 14 oz. Tumbler, shemned 6.60 - 11.85
1066 12 oz. Tumbler, shammed 4.60 - 8.25
1066 10 o0z. Tumbler, shammed 4.20 - 7.5
1066 7 o0z. Tumbler, shammed 3.95 - ?7.00
1066 5 0z. Tumbler. shanmmed 3.00 - 5.50
1066 2% oz. Tucbler, shammed 2.90 - 5.40
1066 14 oz. Tumbler light 4.75 - 8.50
1066 12 oz. Tumbler, Light 3.95 - 7.90
1066 10 oz. Tumbler, Light 3.45 - 6.25
1066 7 0z. Tumdbler, Light 3.15 - 5.60
1066 2§ 0z. Tumbler, Light 2.65 - 4.75
1066 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25 11.25
1066 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25 7.50
1066 5-3/8 in. Comport 18.00 £8.00 28.00



Patented
89821

1402/100
1402/100
1402/100

1402/100
1402/100
1402/100
1402/100
1402/100

1402/100
1402/100
1402/100
1402/100

1402/100
1402/100

968

1402/100 TALLY-HO LINE STEMWARE

(Crystal Stem anc Foot)

NOT OPTIC

Goblet
Tall Sherbet
Low Sherbet

Cocktail

Viine

Cordial

Claret

Oyster Cocktail

120z.Ftd.Tumbler (tall)
12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler (low)
5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler

3 oz. Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner

Crystal
Amber
Royal Blue Crystal Carmen
ETCHED
PLAIN Elaine PLAIN
Per Per Per
Doz. Doz. Loz.
9.00 1%.50 13.15
9.00 13.50 13.15
9.00 13.50 13.15
9.00 13.850 1l&.15
9.00 13.50 13.15
9.00 13.50 13.1l¢&
9.00 13.50 1&.15
9.00 13.50 12.15
9.0C 15.50 13.15
9.00 15.50 13.15
9.00 12.50 13.15
9.00 13.50 13.15
5.50 11.25 11.25
5.00 11.25 7.50
13.75 18.75 -



3035 LINE STEXWARE

(Crystal Stem and Foot)

Crystal
Aimper
Dianthus
Amethyst
Forest Gr. Crystal Carmen
ETCIALD
Portia
Elaine
PLAIN Lorna PLAIN
Per Per Per
Doz. Doz. Loz.
3035 9 o0z. Goblet 9.00 13.50 135.15
3085 6 o0z. Tall Sherbet .00 13.590 12:15
3058 6 oz. Lovw Sherbet 9.00 13.50 13.15
3035 4} oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00 13.50 15.15
3035 43 oz. Claret 9.00 13.50 12.15
3035 l oz. Cordial 9.00 13.50 13.15
3035 6 oz. Fruit Selad 9.00 1%.50 1%.15
<035 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.80 3.15
2035 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50 12.15
3035 8 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 S+ 50 13.15
3035 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler $.00 3.50 13.15
2035 2} oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 1%.50 13.15
3035 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25 11.25
2035 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25 7.50
968 Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail &Liner 1&.75 18.7%5 =
o3 3z Celiill Fo0 382 I3
303 235 A g.00 138°% =

Crystal, Amber, Cianthus, - Optic

Anethyst, Forest Green, Carmen - Not Optic



3050
3050
5050
3050

3080
3080

3050
3080
3050
5050

3050
3050

oz.
oz.
oZ.
oz.

(N> No) N o]

2} oz.
2l oz.
12 oz.
10 oz.

5 oz.

-

o o0z.

2050 LINE STEXWARE
OPTIC

Goblet

Tall Sherbet
Low Sherbet
Fruit Salad

Cocktail
Wine

Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumoler
Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

PLAIN

Amber
Dianthus
Per

Doz.

6.25
6.25
.25
8.285

6.25
6.25

6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25

5.50
5.00



3077
3077
3077
3077
3077
3077

3077
3077
3077
3077

3077
3077
3077
3077
3077

3077
3077

o

S 0N
o YN0 0O WO

[N No ok

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz,
oz.

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

3077 LINE STEMWARE

Goblet
Lunch Goblet
Tall Sherbet
Low Sherbet
rParfait
Fruit Salad

Wine
Cocktail
Claret
Cordial

Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tuambler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

C-A-E-Dp-Ml-Ame- Optic
Rb-Fg - Not Optic

PLAIN
Crystal
Amber
Emerald
Dianthus
Moonlignt
Amethyst
Royal Blue
Forest Green
Per
Doz.

€.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25

6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25

6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25

5.50
5.00



c/L #122

5/5/38
3078 LINE STEMWARE

3078 1l oz. Goblet
3078 Gg 0z. Tall Sherbet
3078 6z oz. Low Sherbet
3078 3 o0z. Cocktail
3078 3 0z. Wine
3078 2 o0z. Sherry or Wine
3078 1l oz. Cordial
3078 4i oz.Claret
3078 43 o0z. Oyster Cocktail
3078 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler
3078 9 oz. Ftd. Tumbler
3078 € o0z. Ftd. Tumbler
3078 3 0z. Ftd. Tumbler
3078 1S 0z. Tumbler
3078 12 0z. Tumbler
3078 8 0z. Tumbler
3078 € 0z. Tumbler
3078 2% o0z. Tumbler
3078 2 0z. Tumbler
3078 1l o0z. Tumbler
3078 Fingerbowl
3078 Fingerbowl Plate

Crystal - both Optic and Not Optic
Others - Not Optic

Crystal
Dianthus
Anber
Royel Blue
Forest Green
Amethyst

Per

L ]
™
()]

(& R R R RUINOT)

L e ° o o o o o e o o e o e o o o
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c/L 22

3/5/38
3081 LINE STEMWARE
OPTIC
SPECIAL Crystal
ETCHED SPRINGTIME
ETCHED LA FLEUR
Per
Doz.
3081 9 o0z. Goblet 11.25
3081 6 0z. Tall Sherbet 11.25
3081 2% oz. Cocktail 11.25
3081 l oz. Cordial 11.25
3081 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 11.25
3081 S o0z. Ftd. Tumbler 11.25
555 74 in. Plate 14.00

Not less than & regular carton package of 4 dozen must be
ordered to obtain the maximum discount.



3103 LINE STEMWARE

Crys.Bowl Crystal Carmen Crys.
w/Amber Moonlight w/Crys.Stem Bowl
F/Green Amber/Crys. & Foot w/Carmen
Royal Bl. Royal Bl/C. Stem
Stem v/Crys.
w/Crys.Foot — Foot
Per Per Per Per
Doz. Doz. Doz. Doz.
3103 10 oz. Goblet (new) 7.50 7.50 12.00 §.50
3103 9 oz. Goblet 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 6 oz. Low Sherbet 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 3} oz. Cocktail 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 3 o0z, Viine 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 2 oz. Sherry 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 23} oz. Creme de Menthe 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 43} oz. Claret 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 5 oz. Oyster Cocktail 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 1 oz. Cordial 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.£0
3103 1l oz. Pousse Cafe 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 3/4 oz. Brandy T 90 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103/2 12 oz. Ftd.Tumbler'new)?7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 12 oz. Ftd.Tumbler 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
3103 5 oz. Ftd.Tumbler 7.50 7.50 12.00 8.50
2103 Fingerbowl 5.50 5.50 11.25
3103 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 5.00 7.50

Moonlight - Optic
others - Not Optic



3104
3104

3104
3104
3104

3104
3104

3104
3104

3104
3104
3104

3104
3104

(N
AN N0

O N
oty

O W

1
1

oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.

oz.
oz,

3104 LINE STENWARE

(Crystal Stem and Foot)
NOT OPTIC

Goblet
Tall Sherbet

Tall Hock
Roemer
Claret

Cocktail
Creme de Menthe

Yine
Sherry

Cordial
Pousse Cafe

3/4 oz. Brandy

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

-10-

PLAIN

Crystal

Per
Doz.

13.20
13.20

13.20
135.20
13.20

13.20
13.20

13.20
13.20

13.20
13.20
13.20

5.50
5.00

LAIN
Earmen
Per
Doz.

20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00

11.25
7.50



3106
3106
cl06
35106

3106
3106

3106
3106
3106
3106

3106
3106
3106

3106
3106
3106
3106

3106
3106

968

2

2}

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

\NNOWO

oz.
oz,

(¢} Qe

oz.
i oz.
2 oz.

oz.

1l oz.
1l oz.

3106 LINE ST:EMWARE

Low Goblet

Tall Goblet
T2ll Sherbet
Low Sherbet

Claret
Oyster Cocktail

Cocktail
¥iine
Sherry
Creme de Menthe

Cordial
pPousse Cafe

Z/4 oz. Brandy

12 oz.
9 oz.
5 oz.

-

o 0z.

Ftd. Tunbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner

NOT OPTIC

-11-

Crystal

PLAIN
Per
Doz.

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

5.50
5.00

13.75

Crystal
ETCHED
Rose Point
Per

Doz.

135.50
15.50
13.50
15.50

13.50
15.50

13.50
15.50
13.50
13.350

1%.50
13.50
13.50

13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50

11.25
11.25

18.75



3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109

3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109

3109
3109

3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109
3109

3109
3108
3109
3109

3109
3109

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.
oz.
oZz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

i

oz.
oz.

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

NV

w»

oz.
oz.
oz.
oz.

ol
COON ONHHFMOMNE DO QOB UNOU OO0 ®

3109 LINE STEMVARE
NOT OPTIC
Crystal

Goblet

Saucer Champagne

Hollow Stem Champagne (7301

Hollow Stem Champgane (7801)Cut Stem
Low Sherbet

Sherbet, Tall Bowl

Cafe Parfait

Tall Ale

Tall Champagne

Tall Champagne

Claret

Hollow Stem Sparking Burgundy(7927§;

Hollow Stem Sparkling Burgundy(79273)

Cut Stenm
Wine
Wine

Cocktail
Cocktail
Cocktail

Creme de Menthe
Cordial

Pousse Cafe
Oyster Cocktail
Fruit Salad

Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler
Ftd. Tumbler

Fingerbowl
Fingerbowl Plate

-12-

Per
Doz.

6.25
6.25
9.00
15.00
6.25
6.25

6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
7.50

12.50
6.25
8.25

(AW RAVRAVE )
OO ;
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311l LINE STEMV.ARE

NOT OPTIC
Crystal ETCEED

PLAIN Candlelight

Per Per

Doz. Doz.
3111 10 oz. Goblet 9.00 13.50
3111 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00 13.50
3l1lll 7 oz. Lov Sherbet 9.00 13.50
2111 4{ oz. Claret 9.00 13.50
311l 43 oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00 13.50
3111 3 oz. Cocktail 9.00 135,50
3111 2} oz. Wine 9.00 13.50
3111 l oz. Cordial 9.00 13.50
3111 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3111 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 .50
3111 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 12.5C
311l 3 0z, Ftd. Tumbdler 9.00 13.50
3111 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25
311l Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25
3111 5-3/8 in. Blown Comport, Low 18.00 28.00
968 Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner 15.75 18.75

-



2112 LINE STEUVARE

NOT OPTIC
Royal Blue
Bowl & Foot
Crystal w/Crys.Stem
Per Per
Doz. Doz.
3l1l2 1l oz. Goblet 7.50 7.50
3112 7 oz. Sherbet 7.50 7.50
3112 4% oz. Vine 7.50 7.50
3112 3 oz. Cocktail 7.50 7.50
3112 43 oz. Sea Food or Fruit Cocktail 7.50 7.50
3112 l oz. Cordial 7.50 7.50
3112 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 7.50 7.50
3112 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 7.50 7.50
3112 5 o0z. Ftd. Tumbler 7.50 7.50
3112 Fingerbowl 5.50 5.50
3112 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 5.00

-14-



3114 LINE STLMWARE

NOT OPTIC
Crystal
Patented 98539 ETCHED
PLAIN Candlelight
Per Per
Doz. Doz.
3114 10 oz. Goblet 9.00 1%.50
3114 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00 13.50
3114 7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00 13.50
3114 43} oz. Claret 9.00 13.50
3114 4% oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.900 13.50
3114 3 oz. Cocktail 9.00 13.50
3114 2% oz. Vine 9.00 13.50
3114 1l oz. Cordial 9.00 13%.50
3114 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13,50
3114 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3114 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3114 3 0z. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3114 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25
3114 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11,285
3114 6 in. Tall Comport, Biown 20.00 30.00
3114 6 in. Low Comport, Blown 18.00 28.00
968 Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail &% Liner 13.75 18,75

3r0¢f e .57/yé? a(fd.?ruu;Adé szawtﬁﬂ/ $7¢£
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3120
3120
3120

3120
3120
3120
3120
3120

3120
2120
3120
3120

3120
3120

3120
3120

968

OPTIC
Crystal

PLAIN

Per

Doz.

10 oz. Goblet 9.00
6 oz. Tall Sherbvet 9.00
6 oz. Lovi Sherbet 9.00
3 oz. Cocktail 9.00
4% oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00
4% oz. Claret 9.00
1l oz. Cordial 9.00
2} oz. Wine 9.00
6 oz. Fruit Salad 9.00
12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler €.00
8 oz. rtd. Tumbler 9.00
5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
23 o0z. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
Fingerbowl 5.50
Fingerbowl Plate 5.00

Fruit cr Sea Food Cocktail &

Liner 13.75

3120 LINE STEMWARE

-16-




3121
3121
3121

3121
3l21
3121
3121
3121
3121

3121
3121
3121
3121

3121
3121

3121
Sz

968

=

b
[l % 2 R TET N ] OO

12
10

oz.
oz.
oZ.

oz.
oz.
0Z.
oz.
oz.
oz.

oz.
0z.

S5 oz,
2} oz. Ftd. Tumbler

3121 LINE STEMWARE

Goblet
Tall Sherbet
Low Sherbet

Cocktail

Viine

Oyster Cocktail
Claret

Cordial

Brandy

Ftd. Tuumbler
Ftéd. Tumbler

Ftd. Tuanbler

Fingeroowl
Fingerbowl Plate

SHAP,

OPTIC

Comport (Blown .,Z‘x./
J-;/o,p(o&—‘th(- 'e )0;{7_9\,_

Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner 13.75

17-

Crystal
Aaber Crystal
ETCHED
ii08e Point
Viildflower
Portia
PLAIN Elaine
fer rer
Doz. Doz.
9.00 13.50
9.00 13.50
9.00 15.80
9.00 13.50
9.00 13.50
9.00 135.5
9.00 15.50
2.00 15.50
9.00 15.50
9.00 15.350
9.00 13.50
9.00 1£.50
9.00 15.50
5.50 11.25
5.00 11.25
20.00 30.00
& Z2° =G 00
18.75



3122
3122
3122

3122
8122
3122
3122
3122

3122
3122
3122
3122
3122

3122
3l22

3122
968

3122 LINE STEMWARE
(Crystal Stem and Foot)

Crystal
Axber
Royal Blue Crystal
ETCHED
Diane
PLAIN Portia
rer Per
Doz. Doz.
9 oz. Goblet 9.00 15.50
7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00 13.50
7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00 18:50
3 o0z. Cocktail 9.00 13.50
4% oz. Cleret 9.00 13.50
4} oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00 13.50
1l oz. Cordial 3.00 3.50
8 0z. Fruit Salad 9.00 13.50
12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
9 0oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 12.50
5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 3.00 13.50
2% oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25
Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25
5-3/8 in. Blown Comport 20.00 30.00
Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail
& Liner 15.75 18.75

Crystal, Amber - Optic
Royal Biue, Carmen - Not Optic

-18-

Caraen

PLAIN
Per
Doz.

13.15
13.15
13.15

15.15
13.15
13.15
13.15
13.15

13.15
1&.15
13.18
13.15
1%.15

11.88
7.50

30.00



3126 LINE STEMWARE
(Crystal Stem & Foot)

Crystal
Amber
Amethyst
Royal Blue
Forest Green (Crystal
ETCHLD
Portia
PLAIN Elaine
Per Per
voz. Doz,
3126 9 oz. Goblet 9.00 13.50
3126 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00 13.50
3126 7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00 13.50
3126 3 oz. Cocktail 9.00 13,80
3126 23 oz. Vine 9.00 13.50
3126 4§ 0z. Oyster Cocktail 9.00 13.50
3126 43 oz. Claret 9.00 13.50
3126 1l oz. Cordial 9.00 13.50
3126 1 oz. Brandy 9.00 13.50
3126 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler, Tall 9.00 18+ 50
3126 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler, Low 9.00 13.50
3126 9 o0z. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 15.50
3126 5 oz, Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3126 2% oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00 13.50
3126 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.85
3126 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25
3126 5-3/8 in. Comport 20.00 30.00
968 Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner 13.75 18.75

Crystal, Amber - Optic
Amethyst, Royal Blue, Forest Green - Not Optic

-19-



3129 LINE STEMWARE

NOT OPTIC
Crystal Per

Doz,
3129 10 oz. Goblet 9.00
3129 6 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00
3129 6 oz. Hollow Stem Champagne27601; 9.00
3129 6 oz. Hollow Stem Champagne(7801)Cut Stem 15.00
3129 6 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00
3129 6 oz. Tall Hock 11.85
3129 S oz. Roenmer 9.00
3129 5 oz. Tall Champagne 9.00
3129 4 oz. Claret 9.00
3129 3} oz. Cocktail 9.00
3129 3 oz. Cocktail 9.00
5129 2; oz. Cocktail 9.00
3129 23 oz. Creme de Menthe 9.00
3129 4 oz. Hollow Stem Sparkling Burgundyé7927g 7.50
3129 4 o0z. Hollow Stem Sparkling Burgundy(7927) 12.50

Cut Steu

3129 3 0z. Burgundy Wine 9.00
3129 2 oz. Wine 9.00
3129 2 oz. Sherry (7966 6.25
3129 2 oz. Sherry (79838) Cut Stem 11.85
3129 lg oz. Sherry (7968 6.25
3129 12 oz. Sherry (7966) Cut Stem 11.85
3129 1l oz. Pousse Cafe 9.00
3125 1l oz. Cordial 9.00
3129 3/4 oz. Brandy 9.00
3129 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
3129 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
3129 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
3129 2} oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
3129 Fingerbowl 5.50
3129 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00

-20-



3130 LINE STEXWARE

OPTIC

Crystal

Amber

Dianthus

Moonlight Crystal

ETCHED
Portia

PLAIN ___ Apple Blossom

Per Per

Doz. Doz.
3130 9 oz. Goblet 7.50 12.00
3130 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 7.50 12.00
3130 7 oz. Low Sherbet 7.50 12.00
3130 3 oz. Cocktail 7.50 12.00
3130 2% oz. Wine 7.50 12.00
3130 43 oz. Claret 7.50 12.00
3130 1l oz. Cordial 750 12.00
3130 4} oz.Oyster Cocktail 7.50 12.00
3130 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler (stemmed) 7.50 12.00
3130 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 7.00 11.50
3130 10 oz. Ftda. Tumbler 6.25 10.75
3130 8 oz. Ftd.Tumbler 6.25 10.75
3130 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 5.60 10.10
3130 2} oz. Ftd. Tumbler 5.60 10.10
3130 6 oz. Fruit Salad 6.25 10.75
3130 Fingerbowl 5.50 11.25
3130 Fingerbowl Plate 5.00 11.25
968 Fruit or Sea Food Cocktail & Liner 13.75 18.75
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3132 LINE STEMWARE

NOT OPTIC
Crystal
Per
Doz.
3132 10 oz. Goblet 9.00
ol&2 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00
3132 7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00
5132 4} oz. Oyster Cocktail 9.00
3152 4§ oz. Claret 9.00
3132 2% oz. Cocktail 8.00
3132 2! oz. Viine 9.00
3132 l oz. Cordial 9.00
3132 12 oz. Fta. Tumbler 9.00
3132 10 oz. Fta. Tumbler 9.00
3132 5 o0z. Ftd. Tumbilier 9.00
3122 Fingerbowl 5.50
3132 Fingerbovil P’late 5.00

#* R % b 3 3t b b 3 oF 6 B % % 3 3 % % 3 3 R o 3%

3134 LINE STEMVIARE

Not Optic Crystal
3134 10 oz. Goblet ¢.00
2134 7 oz. Tall Sherbet 9.00
3134 7 oz. Low Sherbet 9.00
3134 43} oz. Oyster Cocktail .00
3134 4% oz, Claret 9.00
3134 2} oz. Cocktail 9.00
3134 2; oz. Wine 9.00
3134 1l oz. Cordial 9.00
3134 12 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
2l34 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler : 9.00
3134 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 9.00
<134 Fingerbowl 5.50
2134 Fingeroowl Plate 5.00
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3135 LINE FOOTED TUESLERS

OPTIC

Crystal

Amber NOT 0£TIC

Emerald koyal B/Crys.

Diantiius  Ferest G/Crys. NOT OPTIC
Moonlignt Ametavst/Crys. Carmen

Per por Per

Doz. Doz. Doz.
3138 12 oz, Ftd. Tumbler 6.25 6.25 10.50
3135 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler €.25 8.25 10.50
3135 3 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 6.25 6.25 10.5
<135 5 oz. Ftd. Tumbler ¢.25 8.25 10.50
3135 23 oz. Ftd. Tumbler 6.25 6.25 16.50
S135 6 oz. Fruit Salad 6.25 6.25 10.80
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C/L #143 - page 2

3/25/38
GYRO OPTIC

3143 10 oz. Goblet
o143 7 oz. Sherbet
3143 4} oz. Claret
3143 3 oz. Cocktail
3143 4% oz. Oyster Cocktail
3143 1l oz. Cordial
3143 12 o0z. Ftd. Tumbler
3143 10 oz. Ftd. Tumbler
3143 5 oz, Ftd. Tumbler
3143 Fingerbowl
3143 84 in. Salad Plate (Caprice 22)
3143/10 10 in. Bowl (414)
v /11 9 in. Flat Bowl é14eeg
n /12 10 in. Flat Bowl (1489
n /13 12 in. Flat Bowl
" /18 5-3/8 in. Comport
n /19 5-3/8 in. Candy Box & Cov.
" /20
" /21 2 in.
" /23 7 in.
w /26 8 in.
n /27 8 in.
n /30 5 in.
n /31 9 in.
n /32 1l in.
" /33 9 in.
w /34 12 in.
n /35 14 in.

" /Z8 80 oz.
" /39 86 oz.
v /a0 83 oz.

/50 13 oz.

5 in. Vase (1309)
4}

Ball Vase (1411
Flip Vase (797)
(1430

Ivy Ball (423)
Vase (277
Vase (278

Ball Vase §l409;

Vase

Ftd.
Ftd L ]
Ftd.
Fta.
Ftd. Vase, Open Sten
Ftd. Vase (1239)

Ball Jug (3400/38)
Jug (1561)
Jug (119)
Tumbler (3400/115)

n

« /5 120z, Tumbler (498)
n /38/50 7 pc. Ice Tea Set

n  /39/50 7 pc. Ice Tea Set
n  /40/50 7 pc. Ice Tea Set

Vase, Open Stem (1237
1238

Crystal
Mocha

Moonlight
Per
Doz.

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

7.50
8.75

37.50
30.00
37.50
60.00
22.50
30.00

9.00
11.25
22.50
22.50
26.25

30.00
16.50
30.00
18.75
30.00
37.50

24.75
22.75
22.50

4.60

3.75
51.75
51.75
49.50

,ta; /finzég_z’
Pistachio

Per
Doz.

9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

7.50
8.75

24.75
24.75
22.50
4.50
379
51.75
S51.75
48.50

(C.L.118)



August 18, 19386

CIRCULAR LETTER # 63
TO ALL AGENTS:

3114 DAQUIRI COCKTAIL

We are sending you samples of the DAQUIRI COCKTAIL.
This seems to be a new Cocktail that is taking

the country by storm after being introduced in Europe quite
extensively a year or so ago.

This is made with the #3114 stem so therefore will
go in this line.

Please add to your #3114 Stemware line, the following:
#3114 5% oz. Daquiri Cocktail $9.00 1list

Yours truly,
THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY
W.C.McCartney



